


 
90-DAY NOTICE OF QUALIFYING STATUS FOR MEDICAID EXTENDED 

COVERAGE 
 
Date of Report/Notice: 
Policy/Certificate Holder: 
SSN: 
Policy/Certificate #: 

Dear                                            :
 
Because you are a Participating Consumer in the New York State Partnership for Long-Term Care 
program, we are sending you this notice to inform you that, with continued benefit use, you will meet the 
minimum durational requirement for Medicaid Extended Coverage in approximately 90 days. This means 
that when you apply for Medicaid, Medicaid will exempt an amount of your assets equivalent to the dollar 
amount of benefits you received under your Partnership long term care insurance policy.  This amount of 
assets will not be subject to Medicaid’s usual transfer and spend down rules, and will not be subject to a 
Medicaid lien or recovery.  You should provide a copy of this notice to your local Department of Social 
Services when you apply for Medicaid Extended Coverage. 
 
Medicaid will disregard the dollar amount of long term care insurance benefits you have received up until 
the time you are found eligible for Medicaid Extended Coverage.  The higher the dollar amount of benefits 
received under your insurance policy, the higher the amount of your assets that will be protected when you 
apply for Medicaid Extended Coverage.  Therefore, if you still have coverage remaining under your policy 
at the point that you are eligible to apply for Medicaid Extended Coverage, you may want to delay applying 
for Medicaid Extended Coverage until you have used more benefits under your policy.  On the other hand, 
if you will be exhausting the benefits available under your Partnership policy at the same time you meet the 
minimum durational requirement for Medicaid Extended Coverage, you should apply for Medicaid right 
away to ensure a smooth transition from private insurance coverage to Medicaid.   
 
The number of additional benefit days that must be used under your Partnership policy to qualify for 
Medicaid Extended Coverage is indicated below, along with other important information that will help you 
decide when to submit an application for Medicaid Extended Coverage. 
 

- Approximate date of satisfying minimum benefit duration requirement: 
          ______________    
 

- Total Dollar Amount of Insurance Benefits Received To Date for Qualified Long Term Care 
Services:          
               
 $______________ 

     
- Approximate Dollar Amount of Additional Insurance Benefits Available Under the Policy for 

Qualified Long Term Care Services:                                                                      
              
  $______________ 

 
Approximate number of benefit days available before policy/certificate benefits are exhausted:                                
             
               ______________     

 
-  

 



 
At the point you have exhausted all of the benefits under your Partnership policy/certificate, we will send 
you a “Notice of Exhaustion of Policy/Certificate Benefits” that will indicate the final, total amount of 
insurance benefits paid on your behalf for qualified long-term care services.  You should give a copy of this 
notice to the local Department of Social Services (LDSS) where you apply for Medicaid Extended 
Coverage.   
 
When you are ready to apply for Medicaid Extended Coverage, you should contact the LDSS in the county 
where you reside.  However, if you are residing in a nursing home or an adult residential care facility, you 
should contact the LDSS in the county where you were residing prior to your admission.  The telephone 
number of the appropriate LDSS office can be found in the blue pages of your telephone directory under 
County Government, Department of Social Services. If you live outside New York, please call the New 
York State Medicaid helpline with questions you may have about Medicaid Extended Coverage at (518) 
486-9057. 
 
If you have any questions about this report, please write or call us at [toll free number of insurer here].   If 
you have any questions about the MEC application or eligibility process, please call your LDSS or the 
Medicaid helpline. 
 
 

 
 



 
 Cumulative Report of Benefit Usage 

 
Date of Report: 
Policy/Certificate Holder: 
SSN #: 
Policy/Certificate #: 
Quarter Reported: (MM/DD/YYYY to MM/DD/YYYY) 
 

 
 
 
 
Dear                                  : 
 
 Because you are a Participating Consumer in the New York State Partnership for Long-Term Care 
program (NYSPLTC), we are providing you with this summary of benefits paid to date under your 
Partnership policy/certificate for qualified long-term care services. Amounts paid for qualified long-term 
care services are used to determine the amount of your protected assets for purposes of Medicaid Extended 
Coverage under the NYSPLTC. 
 
   
 

- Total Dollar Amount of Insurance Benefits Received To Date for Qualified Long Term Care 
Services          
            $______________ 

     
- Approximate Dollar Amount of Additional Insurance Benefits Available Under the Policy for 

Qualified Long Term Care Services                                                                      
            $______________ 

 
                 
 
 
If you have any questions about this report, please write or call us at [toll free number of insurer here].  
 
 

 
 
 



 
 

FINAL POLICY/CERTIFICATE BENEFIT REPORT: 
 

 
Date of Report: 
Policy/Certificate Holder: 
SSN #: 
Policy/Certificate #: 
Date of Benefit Exhaustion or Policy/Certificate Cancellation: 
 
Dear                                  : 
 
 Because you are a Participating Consumer in the New York Partnership for Long-Term Care program, we 
are sending you this report to inform you of the final, total amount of insurance benefits paid on your 
behalf under your policy/certificate coverage for qualified long-term care services.  Because this figure will 
be used in determining the amount of your protected assets under Medicaid Extended Coverage, you should 
give a copy of this report to the local Department of Social Services (LDSS) office where you applied or 
will apply for Medicaid Extended Coverage under the New York State Partnership for Long Term Care 
program.   
 

- Final, Total Amount of Benefits Paid for Qualified Long Term Care Services  
           

 
$_____________
____ 

 
      
 
This report represents the last correspondence you will receive from us regarding your benefit payments as 
they pertain to Medicaid Extended Coverage.  
 
If you have any questions about the information in this report or about your policy/certificate coverage, 
please write or call us at [toll free number of insurer here].  If you have any questions about your 
application or eligibility for  Medicaid Extended Coverage in New York, please call your LDSS office 
listed in the blue pages of your telephone directory under County Government, Department of Social 
Services. If you live outside New York and need information or assistance about Medicaid Extended 
Coverage, please call the New York State Medicaid helpline at (518) 486-9057. 
 

 



Long-Term Care Insurance Education and Outreach Program (LTCIEOP) 
Contact Information as of December 2005 

 
COUNTY     COORDINATOR EMAIL PHONE HOTLINE
ALBANY Goldenlane  Associates rose.golden@earthlink.net 518-475-9605  518-447-7177
ALLEGANY Dan Washburn washbud@alleganyco.com 585-268-9390    866-268-9390 
BROOME Deborah Totten dtotten@stny.rr.com 607-722-1251    607-722-1251 
CATTARAUGUS Ellen Hearner ehearner@cattco.org  716-373-8032 ext. 

3216 
800-462-2901 

CAYUGA Sharon Arliss sarliss@co.cayuga.ny.us 315-253-1436    315-253-1226 
CHAUTAUQUA Ron Veklotz veklotz@co.chautauqua.ny.us 716-753-4849    716-753-4471 
CHEMUNG Richard Golden rgolden@co.chemung.ny.us  607-737-5520    607-737-5520 
CHENANGO NO PROGRAM   Not determined 
CLINTON Linda Thomas ThomasL@co.clinton.ny.us  518-565-4957 518-565-4620 
COLUMBIA Pat Moskluk pmoskaluk@govt.co.columbia.ny.us 518-828-4258  Not determined
CORTLAND Patricia Walter pmwalter@cortland-co.org  607-753-5060 607-753-5060 
DELAWARE Norma Clark sophie.macintyre@co.delaware.ny.us 607-746-6227  607-746-6333
DUTCHESS Nina Lynch nlynch@co.dutchess.ny.us 845-486-2566  845-486-2555 
ERIE William Daniels danielsw@erie.gov 716-858-7883    716-858-7883 
ESSEX Cathy Robarts crobarts@co.essex.ny.us 518-873-3784  518-873-3695
FRANKLIN Ann Perry aperry@co.franklin.ny.us 518-481-1533    Not determined 
FULTON Andrea Fettinger afettinger@co.fulton.ny.us 518-736-5650    518-736-5650 
GENESEE Peggy Young pyoung@co.genesee.ny.us 585-343-1611    585-343-1611 
GREENE Christine Young cyoung@discovergreene.com 518-719-3555    518-719-3555 
HERKIMER NO PROGRAM   Not determined 
JEFFERSON Joann Benner joannb@co.jefferson.ny.us  315-785-3191 315-785-3191 
LEWIS David Bush dbush@lewiscountyny.org 315-376-5313    315-376-5313 
LIVINGSTON Anne DeMarte ADeMarte@co.livingston.ny.us 585- 243-7520    585-253-7520 
MADISON Theresa Davis ofamadco@dreamscape.com  315-697-5700 315-697-5700 
MONROE Angie Shortino ashortino@lifespan-roch.org 585-244-8400 Ext. 324  585-244-8400 
MONTGOMERY Eileen Broyles mcofa@choiceonemail.com  518-843-2300 518-843-2300 
NASSAU Ann Codey acodey@familyandchildrens.org 516-292-1300 Ext. 

2282 
516-291-1300 ext.2276 

NYC Amy Bernstein abernstein@aging.nyc.gov 212-442-0922    Not determined 
NIAGARA Susan Christian susan.christian@niagaracounty.com 716-438-4023    716-438-4020 
ONEIDA June Hanrahan  jhanrahan@oc.gov.net  315-798-5456   315-798-5456 
ONONDAGA Jo Anne Spoto Decker jdecker@ongov.net  315-435-2362 315-435-2362 
ONTARIO Diane Bieke Diane.Biek@co.ontario.ny.us  585-396-4040 585-394-3977 
ORANGE Deborah Lewis dlewis@co.orange.ny.us  845-291-2150 845-291-2150 
ORLEANS Karen Pollard pollardk@orleansny.com 585-589-3196    585-589-3191 
OSWEGO Sara Sunday ssunday@oswegocounty.com  315-349-3484 315-349-3484 
OTSEGO Frances Wright  wrightf@otsegocounty.com  607-547-4232 607-547-4232 
PUTNAM Frances Kennedy william.huestis@putnamcountyny.com 845-225-1034 Ext. 115 845-255-1034 
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RENSSELAER Sharie Gregware  sgregware@rensco.com  518-270-2730 518-270-2730 
 
ROCKLAND 

Sharon Ryan/ Raymond 
Finan 

ryans@co.rockland.ny.us  
 

 
845-364-2118    

Not determined 

ST. LAWRENCE Sheryl Stone sstone@co.st-lawrence.ny.us 315-386-4730    315-386-4730 
ST. REGIS/MOHAWK Cynthia Tarbell Cythia.Tarbell@srmt-nsn.gov  518-358-2272 518-358-2963 
SARATOGA Christina Sowle saraage1@govt.co.saratoga.ny.us 518-884-4100    518-844-4100 
SCHENECTADY Mari De Leva marid@capital.net 518-382-8481Ext 1008 Not determined 
SCHOHARIE Rosemarie Volpone schofa@telenet.net  518-295-2001 518-295-2001 
SCHUYLER Robert Dunphy bdunphy@stny.rr.com 607-535-7108  607-535-7108
SENECA Debra DiLallo dld34@cornell.edu 315-539-9251  315-539-9251
SENECA NATION Kim Pagels Kpagels@sni.org  716-532-5778 Not determined 
STEUBEN Linda Tetor  lindat@co.steuben.ny.us  607-664-2298 607-664-2298 or 607-776-7813 
SUFFOLK Tim Jahn tcj2@cornell.edu  631-727-7850 Ext. 331 631-727-7850 
SULLIVAN James Lyttle james.lyttle@co.sullivan.ny.us  845-794-3000 Not determined 
TIOGA Mary Ellen Gage mgage@tiogaopp.org 607-687-4120    607-687-4120 or toll free 1-877-786-2419 
TOMPKINS David Stoyell dstoyell@tompkins-co.org  607-274-5492 607-274-5492 
ULSTER Mary Jo DeForest mdef@co.ulster.ny.us  845-340-3575 Not determined 
WARREN/HAMILTON Harriet Bunker bunkerh@co.warren.ny.us 518-761-6347    518-761-6347 
WASHINGTON Claire Murphy cmurphy@co.washington.ny.us  518-746-2420 Not determined 
WAYNE Dawn Jendrick aging@co.wayne.ny.us  315-946-5624 315-946-5624 
WESTCHESTER Mae Carpenter mrc1@westchestergov.com 914-813-6400  Not determined
WYOMING Wendy Rogers wrogers@wyomingco.net 585-786-8833    585-786-8833 or 1-800-836-0067 
YATES Julia Teahan teahanjk@yahoo.com  315-536-5515 315-536-5515 
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PARTICIPATING 
INSURERS 

    
 
 

INDIVIDUAL POLICIES 
 
 
 
 
 
GE CAPITAL LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF NY………………………….800-246-0807 
 
JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO……………………………800-543-6415 
 
MEDAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY OF NY…………………………….. 800-544-0327 
 
METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO……………………………………….800-308-0179 
 
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO……………………………………………...800-635-8257 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GROUP POLICIES 
 
CNA INSURANCE CO. (NYC EMPLOYEES ONLY)……………………….……800-932-1132 
 
CNA INSURANCE CO. (MT. SINAI EMPLOYEES ONLY)……………………...800-775-1541  
 
MEDAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY OF NY………………………………866-474-5824 
 (NYS EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES ONLY) 
 
METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO…………………..……………….…...800-638-0133 

(NYSUT MEMBERS ONLY) 
 
PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO…………………………………………….……800-453-0567 

(AICPA MEMBERS ONLY) 
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